100mA Negative Voltage Regulator  LM79LXX
Bay LinearBay LinearBay LinearBay Linear
Linear Excellence
Description
The Bay Linear LM79LXX is integrated linear negative
 Bay Linear, Inc    2478 Armstrong Street, Livermore, CA 94550   Te
Packaging Information
regulator with three terminals. The LM79LXX offer several

Applications
• Post regulator for switching DC/DC
Ordering Information
Device Operating
Voltage
Temp. Package
LM79l05 7 to 20 0 to 125 °C TO-92
LM79L12 14.5 to 27 0 to 125 °C TO-92
LM79L15 17.5 to 30 0 to 125 °C TO-92
LM79L18 20.5 to 33 0 to 125 °C TO-92
LM79L24 27 to 38 0 to 125 °C TO-92
converter
• Bias supply for analog circuits
l: (925) 989-7144, Fax: (925) 940-9556               www.baylinear.com
 Bay Linear, Inc    2478 Armstrong Street, Livermore, CA 94550   Tel: (925) 989-7144, Fax: (925) 940-9556               www.baylinear.com
  LM79LXX
Absolute Maximum Rating
Parameter LM79L05 LM78L12…LM78L18 LM78L24 Unit
Input Voltage -30 -35 -40 V
Operating Free-Air, Case, Virtual
Junction Temp.
0 to 150 0 to 150 0 to 150